
2018 North Texas Softball

Overall Statistics for North Texas (as of Mar 28, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 16-15   Home: 11-9   Away: 2-4   Neutral: 3-2   C-USA: 6-3

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 4 CLARK, Katie  . 3 9 6 28-27 96 22 38 3 1 5 14 58  . 6 0 4 3 0 9 0  . 4 0 2 3 2 10-11 32 1 0 1.000

11 OCHOTNICKI, Nicole  . 3 3 0 31-31 91 9 30 3 0 3 11 42  . 4 6 2 6 2 17 1  . 3 8 0 1 8 2-2 155 17 5  . 9 7 2

 6 GREGORY, Lacy  . 3 0 1 31-31 93 19 28 7 1 6 26 55  . 5 9 1 10 1 7 0  . 3 7 1 1 4 1-1 41 27 2  . 9 7 1

 2 GREGORY, Lindsay  . 2 9 5 29-29 78 12 23 7 1 0 9 32  . 4 1 0 9 2 12 0  . 3 7 8 1 8 3-5 56 46 8  . 9 2 7

 8 REBAR, Hanna  . 2 9 3 31-31 82 16 24 1 0 9 24 52  . 6 3 4 13 0 13 1  . 3 8 5 1 1 2-2 34 0 2  . 9 4 4

21 MAKAWE, Rhylie  . 2 9 2 28-26 65 13 19 4 0 1 9 26  . 4 0 0 8 4 11 0  . 4 0 3 0 3 0-0 164 8 3  . 9 8 3

14 GERECKE, Hannah  . 2 6 7 27-18 45 8 12 3 0 1 2 18  . 4 0 0 3 1 8 0  . 3 2 7 0 1 1-2 35 1 1  . 9 7 3

 3 PERELLA, Harley  . 2 5 7 29-27 70 10 18 1 1 3 8 30  . 4 2 9 3 2 14 0  . 3 0 7 0 4 5-6 24 42 11  . 8 5 7

 5 GASTELO, Sally  . 2 1 6 24-13 51 9 11 4 0 3 11 24  . 4 7 1 1 1 10 0  . 2 4 5 0 1 2-2 10 0 2  . 8 3 3

18 REA, Sam  . 2 0 8 23-17 53 7 11 0 0 7 15 32  . 6 0 4 2 1 15 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 1-1 45 0 1  . 9 7 8

15 WILLIAMS, Kourtney  . 1 9 4 19-9 31 6 6 0 0 1 3 9  . 2 9 0 2 1 4 0  . 2 6 5 0 2 2-2 9 11 3  . 8 7 0

 0 GRAHMANN, Camille  . 1 5 6 21-14 32 7 5 0 0 0 0 5  . 1 5 6 7 0 9 0  . 3 0 8 0 4 4-6 13 0 1  . 9 2 9

--------------------

17 VALDEZ, Briana  . 2 0 0 8-2 10 3 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 0 0 2 0 3 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000

 9 HOLGUIN, Miranda  . 0 9 1 19-4 11 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 9 1 0 0 2 0  . 0 9 1 0 0 0-0 18 19 3  . 9 2 5

16 BLAGG, Grace  . 0 0 0 15-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 8 0 31 813 142 228 33 4 39 133 386  . 4 7 5 70 15 135 2  . 3 4 6 7 38 33-40 640 236 42  . 9 5 4

Opponents  . 2 8 7 31 879 141 252 56 6 20 127 380  . 4 3 2 75 20 139 0  . 3 5 4 5 21 16-22 617 233 30  . 9 6 6

LOB - Team (188), Opp (223). DPs turned - Team (7), Opp (4). IBB - Team (0), Opp (2).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 7 TRAUTWEIN, Hope  2 . 8 9 7-6 25 16 6 1/1 1 99.1 107 49 41 35 87 25 4 7  . 2 7 2 6 10 0 2 9

20 PRIEST, Maria  3 . 7 9 8-9 22 13 4 1/1 1 99.2 128 76 54 25 45 26 2 10  . 2 9 9 4 6 0 2 11

12 LINDSEY, Ally  7 . 1 7 0-0 10 2 0 0/0 0 13.2 17 16 14 15 6 5 0 3  . 3 0 9 3 4 0 1 1

--------------------

 8 REBAR, Hanna  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 5 8 15-15 31 31 10 3/1 2 213.1 252 141 109 75 139 56 6 20  . 2 8 7 14 20 0 5 21

Opponents  4 . 0 2 15-15 31 31 10 3/0 1 205.2 228 142 118 70 135 33 4 39  . 2 8 0 8 15 1 7 38

PB - Team (2), Ochotnicki 2, Opp (2). Pickoffs - Team (1), Ochotnicki 1. SBA/ATT - Ochotnicki (16-22), Trautwein (7-10),

Priest (7-9), Lindsey (2-3).



2018 North Texas Softball

Overall Statistics for North Texas (as of Mar 28, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

20 PRIEST, Maria 44 0 44 0 1.000 0 7 2  . 7 7 8 0 0

 4 CLARK, Katie 33 32 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 TRAUTWEIN, Hope 16 3 13 0 1.000 1 7 3  . 7 0 0 0 0

17 VALDEZ, Briana 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 LINDSEY, Ally 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

16 BLAGG, Grace 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 MAKAWE, Rhylie 175 164 8 3  . 9 8 3 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

18 REA, Sam 46 45 0 1  . 9 7 8 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 GERECKE, Hannah 37 35 1 1  . 9 7 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 OCHOTNICKI, Nicole 177 155 17 5  . 9 7 2 0 16 6  . 7 2 7 2 0

 6 GREGORY, Lacy 70 41 27 2  . 9 7 1 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 REBAR, Hanna 36 34 0 2  . 9 4 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 0 GRAHMANN, Camille 14 13 0 1  . 9 2 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 2 GREGORY, Lindsay 110 56 46 8  . 9 2 7 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 9 HOLGUIN, Miranda 40 18 19 3  . 9 2 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

15 WILLIAMS, Kourtney 23 9 11 3  . 8 7 0 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 3 PERELLA, Harley 77 24 42 11  . 8 5 7 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 GASTELO, Sally 12 10 0 2  . 8 3 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 918 640 236 42  . 9 5 4 7 16 6  . 7 2 7 2 0

Opponents 880 617 233 30  . 9 6 6 4 33 7  . 8 2 5 2 0

Hitting minimums - 5 Games   15 AB   10 TPA

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1 IP


